Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
Terminal Straps and Brackets
1418 Series Enclosures
Features
Used to provide convenient mounting for terminal blocks, pneumatic
controls or small relays in 1418 wallmount enclosures.
Brackets may be installed horizontally or vertically in an enclosure if the
size corresponds to enclosure length or width.
Finished in white.
Bracket Assembly
Each kit consists of two or three brackets per assembly.
Brackets combined with collar stud length provide 3" minimum clearance
from the rear of the enclosure.
"C" channel construction provides easy alignment of terminal straps.
Terminal Strap
1.5" wide x 0.187" thick steel.
Each strap includes spring locking hardware.
Countersunk holes in straps provide extra terminal mounting space.
How to Order
Each enclosure requires one bracket assembly kit and the required number
of straps (order separately).
Determine if strap will be mount​ed parallel to dimension "A" or "B".
Choose the part number that corresponds to enclosure dimensions "A" or
"B".
When choosing a bracket assembly to be parallel to dimension "B" in an
enclosure of 24", 30" or 36" width, determine if a two or three bracket
assembly is required. When enclosures are 48" or greater on "A"
dimension, 6 collar studs are used.
Choose strap kit to correspond to the other enclosure dimensions.
Order the number of kits equal to the number of straps required.
Quality Products. Service Excellence.
Bracket Assembly
Part No.
# of Parallel
Brackets L B Enclosure Dim
18B212 2 8.50 7.25 12
18B216 2 12.50 11.25 16
18B220 2 16.50 15.25 20
18B224 2 20.50 19.25 24
18B324 3 20.50 19.25 24
18B230 2 26.50 25.25 30
18B330 3 26.50 25.25 30
18B236 2 32.50 31.25 36
18B336 3 32.50 31.25 36
Strap
Part No. L
Usable Mounting
Space (L)
18S12 9.50 7.60
18S16 13.50 11.60
18S20 17.50 15.60
18S24 21.50 19.60
18S30 27.50 25.60
18S36 33.50 31.60
18S42 39.50 37.60
18S48 45.50 43.60
18S60 57.50 55.60
18S72 69.50 67.60
Data subject to change without notice.
© 2017. Hammond Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.